Resulm

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	14252 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Republice Financial	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Services Corp. 9-13-02-	Name: Republic Bank & Trust Company 500 13
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Internal address: 2002
<ul> <li>□ General Partnership</li> <li>X Corporation - State</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	Street address: 601 West Market
	City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ General Partnership
·	☐ Limited PartnershipX Corporations-State
X Assignment	☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes  No
Execution Date: 8-30-02	(Designations must be a separate document from
	assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No
74/153747  Additional numbers at	1,729,758   tached? □ Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations
Name: Robert A. Donald, III	involved:1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  X Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Riverfront Plaza, STE 1000	8. Deposit Account number:
City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
7/2002 ANNED1 00000128 74153747 DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
5:481 40.00 CP	
of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
ROBERT A. DONALO W Word	tAdwall Ant 6. 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 2635 FRAME: 0381 N

## In The United States Patent and Trademark Office Post Registration Division

\*\*\* \*\*\*

## **Assignment of Service Mark Rights**

\*\*\*

WHEREAS, REPUBLIC FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP., a corporation doing business in the State of Kentucky having his principal offices at 601 West Market Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following service mark in International Class 035 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

SERVICE MARK: REFUNDS NOW

REGISTRATION NO.: 1,729,758

CLASS: 035

REGISTRATION DATE: Nov. 3, 1992

SERIAL NO.: 74/153747

and WHEREAS, REPUBLIC BANK & TRUST COMPANY, a Kentucky Corporation, with offices at 601 West Market Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, has succeeded by acquiring the entire business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of the business solely owned by REPUBLIC FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP.;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, REPUBLIC FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP., hereby assigns to REPUBLIC BANK & TRUST COMPANY, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said service mark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2635 FRAME: 0382 symbolized by said service mark as it attaches to the services attendant thereto. Signed at Louisville, Kentucky, this 30th day of August, 2002. SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT State of Kentucky ) ss.) County of Jefferson ) On this day of August, 2002, personally appeared MICHAEL A. RINGSWALD, to me known and known to me to be an individual and resident of the State of Kentucky, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of himself, and pursuant to authority duly received. Notary Public State at Large My commission expires:\_

**RECORDED: 12/18/2002**